

Who can take part?

You may be able to take part if you:

- are 18 years of age or older
- are in good or stable health (you may have an underlying medical condition and still take part, if your disease is stable)
- have an increased risk of getting COVID-19
- do not have a previously confirmed diagnosis of COVID-19.



What else do I need to consider?

- The study team will explain the possible benefits and risks of the study.
- You do not have to take part in the study if you don't want to.
- If you choose to take part in the study, you can stop participating at any time.
- You will not be paid to take part in this study, but you may be reimbursed for reasonable travel costs during your participation.
- The study injections and study-related tests will be provided at no cost to you.
- A team of doctors and nurses will monitor your health carefully during the study.

How do I get more information?

To find out more, contact the study team using the information provided here. Study participation is voluntary. By contacting us, you are under no obligation to take part in the study.

Click here to see if you qualify:
<http://bit.ly/covid19vaccinestudy>

Participant Information

A clinical research study to evaluate an investigational vaccine for the prevention of COVID-19 in adults is now enrolling.



What is a clinical research study?

A clinical research study is a medical study that helps to answer important questions about an investigational vaccine or medicine, such as:

- Does it work?
- How safe is it?
- Are there side effects?

All vaccines must be tested in clinical research studies before they can be approved to give to patients. Without people taking part in these studies, we would have no new vaccines.

Deciding to take part in a clinical research study is your decision. If you have any questions, you can contact the study team using the information provided in this brochure.

About the AZD1222 COVID-19 VACCINE Study

The purpose of this clinical research study is to learn more about an investigational vaccine for the prevention of COVID-19. COVID-19 is caused by the new coronavirus (SARS-CoV-2).

Why is the AZD1222 COVID-19 VACCINE Study important?

There is currently no approved vaccine for COVID-19. In this study, participants will be randomly assigned (by chance) to receive 2 injections of either the investigational vaccine or placebo (4 weeks apart).

A placebo looks like the investigational vaccine but contains no active vaccine. There is twice as much chance of receiving the investigational vaccine than of receiving the placebo.



What will the AZD1222 COVID-19 VACCINE Study involve?

If you take part, you will be in the AZD1222 COVID-19 VACCINE Study for about 2 years. You will need to:

- attend all study visits
- be willing to receive regular contact (by phone, email, and/or text)
- notify the study team if you have any signs or symptoms of COVID-19.



The study has 3 parts.

Screening period (up to 14 days)

You will visit the study center to see if the study is right for you, learn more about it, and decide whether you want to take part.

Study treatment (4 weeks)

You will visit the study center 2 or 3 times for study assessments. At 2 of these visits, you will receive the study injection (either the investigational vaccine or placebo). The study center staff will contact you by phone 7 days after each study injection.

Follow-up period (about 2 years)

You will visit the study center up to 6 times for study assessments after you have received the study injections. Additional visits may be required if you develop signs of COVID-19 during the study.